# **FXCLONER.COM - TERMS OF SERVICE**

# Last Updated: 01 January, 2024

Welcome to FXCloner.com! These Terms of Service ("Terms") and Refund Policy outline the rules and regulations for using our website and services. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with these Terms and acknowledge the Refund Policy. Please read them carefully before using FXCloner.com.

### Introduction

- FXCloner.com ("we," "us," or "our") operates as a financial company providing services related to XAUUSD trading signals, Copy Trading Service, and Forex Expert Advisors.
- By using our website and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms and the Refund Policy.

### Services

- FXCloner.com offers XAUUSD trading signals, Copy Trading Service, and Forex Expert Advisor services.
- The trading signals and expert advisor services provided are based on historical data and market analysis. Past performance is not indicative of future results.
- Copy Trading Service allows users to automatically replicate the trades of experienced traders. Users acknowledge the risks involved and are responsible for managing their own trading accounts.

#### **User Accounts**

- To access certain features of our services, you may be required to create an account. You agree to provide accurate and up-to-date information during the registration process.
- You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and are liable for all activities that occur under your account.

# **Risk Disclosure**

- Trading in financial markets involves substantial risk. Users acknowledge that they are solely responsible for their trading decisions and any losses incurred.
- FXCloner.com does not guarantee profits, and users are advised to carefully consider their risk tolerance before engaging in trading activities.

# **Refund Policy**

- FXCloner.com offers a refund policy for certain services, as outlined on our website.
  Users are encouraged to review the specific refund terms applicable to each service.
- Refund requests must be submitted in accordance with the terms specified on our website. FXCloner.com reserves the right to evaluate and approve or deny refund requests at its discretion.

# **Intellectual Property**

- All content and materials on FXCloner.com, including but not limited to logos, trademarks, and software, are the property of FXCloner.com and are protected by intellectual property laws.
- Users may not reproduce, distribute, or use any content from FXCloner.com without our express written permission.

# **Disclaimer of Warranties**

- FXCloner.com provides services on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis. We do not warrant the accuracy, completeness, or reliability of our services.
- We disclaim all warranties, whether express or implied, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and noninfringement.

# Termination

 FXCloner.com reserves the right to terminate or suspend access to our services without notice for any reason, including but not limited to a violation of these Terms.

# **Changes to Terms**

 FXCloner.com reserves the right to update or modify these Terms at any time without prior notice. It is your responsibility to review the Terms regularly.

# **Contact Information**

 For any questions or concerns regarding these Terms of Service and Refund Policy, please contact us at <u>support@fxcloner.com</u>.

By using FXCloner.com, you agree to these Terms of Service and acknowledge the Refund Policy. Thank you for choosing FXCloner.com for your financial services needs.

Happy trading!